

I am very pleased to announce that Ultimate Shred. has sold its shredding operations to Assured Document Destruction, Inc. (Assured) effective Friday, September 30, 2022.

I accepted the offer from Assured as I felt they were best equipped to take care of my customers the same way I have always tried to. Assured has been providing shredding services in Arizona since 2008 and has been in business since 2000. They are a woman / family-owned company with locations in Phoenix, AZ, Tucson, AZ and Las Vegas, NV. They are also a NAID AAA certified company and offer onsite / off-site shredding as well as hard drive destruction.

Assured has agreed to keep all customer pricing as currently agreed to for at least the next 12 months. Below is a list of contacts if anything is needed prior to your next scheduled service:

- Owner Alex and Susan Cordier 702-614-0001 / <u>Alex@shreddinglv.com</u> 8050 Arville St. Suite 105, Las Vegas, NV 89139
- Las Vegas Branch Manager Brian Gutierrez 702-614-0001 / <u>service@shreddinglv.com</u> 8050 Arville St. Suite 105, Las Vegas, NV 89139

Assured will be retaining the <u>www. https://www.ultimateshred.com/</u> website, the DBA name of Ultimate Shred, the phone number 928-757-8889.



## The remit to address is changing so please update your records: Assured Document Destruction, Inc. 8050 Arville St. Suite 105, Las Vegas, NV 89139



If you have a credit card on file, Assured will have access to your credit card to run future invoices but is asking that you fill out this new <u>credit card form</u> to ensure convenient and timely payments.

If you have any questions or concerns about this transition that cannot be answered through the above contacts, feel free to reach out directly to the General Manager of Assured Alex Cordier @ <a href="mailto:alex@shreddinglv.com">alex@shreddinglv.com</a> or 702-614-0001. Attached to this email is a copy of your new schedule as well as a copy of this letter.

Sincerely,

Scott Mc Coy

Scott McCoy / Owner – Ultimate Shred